UNOFFICIAL CORMINATION

Doc#: 1320315062 Fee: \$46.25 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/22/2013 11:13 AM Pg: 1 of 4

アイ、いっより When Recorded Return To: Accurate Title Group 2925 Country Orive St. Paul, MN 55117

// 12957/-0/ MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Date:	C
"Borrower"	Leticia Medina and Luis Med na

PIN# 13-22-115-002

Property Address:

"Lender" TCF National Bank

"Note" the contract between Borrower and Lender dated 01/22/2007 with lean number XXXXXXXX4746XXXX.

4647 W Warwick Ave Chicago 1L 60641

"Mortgage" means the mortgage that secures the Note, which is dated the same date as the Note and which is recorded in the Office of the County Recorder, Cook County, Illinois on 02/07/200⁻, as Document Number 0703808083.

CHANGES TO THE MORTGAGE

Borrower and Lender agree that the Mortgage is changed as follows:

Any reference to a specific interest rate in the Mortgage is hereby deleted. The Note will carry interest as set forth therein or as may be agreed by the Borrower and Lender from time to time.

\boxtimes	The scheduled date for final payment of what Borrower owes under the Mortgage is changed to 09/08/2042.
	Upon payment of \$NA, the maximum principal indebtedness secured is hereby reduced to \$NA.
\boxtimes	The following is added to the Mortgage:

The Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day the scheduled monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Agreement is paid in full, a sum (the "Funds") to provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; and (b) premiums for any and all flood insurance required by Lender, if any. These items are called "Escrow

Doc # 672 - MtgMod 10052011

1320315062 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Items." At origination or at any time during the term of the Agreement, Lender may require that Borrower provide escrow for hazard insurance premiums, Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments, if any, and such premiums, dues, fees and assessments shall be an Escrow Item.

Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Mortgage. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives Borrower's obligation to pay the Funds for any or ail Escrow Items. Lender may waive Borrower's obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period as Lender may require. Borrower's obligation to make such payments, and to provide receipts, shall, for all purposes, be deemed to be an obligation of the Borrower in this Mortgage. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under this Mortgage and pay such amount. Borrower shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a written notice to Borrower by Lender. Upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender Funds, in such amounts that are then required under this Mortgage.

Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the Funds at the time specified under RESPA, and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow 'te ns or otherwise in accordance with the law governing the Note.

The Funds may be commingled with other funds of the Lender. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Unless an agreement is made in writing, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower and interest or earnings on the Funds. Borrower and Lender can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by RESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RES.³A, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RES.³A, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

NOTE & MORTGAGE REFERENCES

Borrower and Lender agree that whenever the Note refers to the Mortgage, each reference will be to the Mortgage as modified by this Agreement.

OTHER CHANGES

All provisions of the Note and Mortgage, except as changed above, remain unchanged.

All provisions of the Note and Mortgage, except as changed above, remain unchanged. This Agreement is not effective unless both Borrower and Lender sign this Agreement.

By signing below, Borrower agrees to the changes shown above. By signing, Borrower also states that s/he has received a completed copy of this form.

Borrower Leticia Medina Borrower

1320315062 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY Collateral Owner Luis Medina Collateral Owner

STATE OF ILLINOIS			
COUNTY OF COOK			
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this Leticia Medina and Luis Medina.	28 th day o	of <u>September</u> , 2012 by	
C MINING	_	OFFICIAL SEAL ANGELICA ALEXANDER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS	7
Notary Public	(SEAL)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/10/15	£
Agreed to by TCF NATIONAL BANK			
Its Loan Verification Tomin (Signature)		
STATE OF Minnesota			
COUNTY OF Ramsey		_	
This instrument was acknowledged before me counis Patrick Vote , as Loan Ver			by
Bank, a national banking association organized under the corporation.	ie iaws of the United	d States of America, on behalf of	
/ Material Control of the Control of	77		
Notary Public (SEAP)	C		
l		AVANANAM itherford Jaconetty	
Drafted by and Returned to :	NOTARY F	PUBLIC - MINNESOTÁ COMMISSION S	
TCF National Bank Attn: Modification Group	S EXPIRI	ES JAN. 31, 2010 \$	

101 East 5th Street Suite 101

St Paul MN 55101

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

COMMITMENT FOR TITLE INSURANCE SCHEDULE A (CONTINUED)

ORDER NO.: 1408 010000085 HE

THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS COMMITMENT IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 18 IN BLOCK 8 IN GROSS MILWAUKEE AVENUE'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO, A SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 22, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. THE PRODUCTIVE OF COOK COUNTY CLORES OFFICE